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Parents’ Evening— Parents’ Evening will take place on Tuesday 11th 

February and Thursday 13th February. Thank you to parents for your 

support with the new booking system. We look forward to celebrating 

the children’s progress and achievements.  

Thursday 7th March—World Book Day 

This year we are asking children to come dressed as a character from a 

book, story or fairytale or a famous person from history that they may 

have read about in an information book e.g. a scientist, explorer, 

inventor or sporting hero.  

Please note: Year 5 children will need to dress appropriately to be able 

to change easily for swimming. Thank you. 

Gymnastics Competition—  A huge well done our Elite Gymnastics Club 

who took part in the gymnastics competition on Tuesday 4th February. 

Their hard work paid off as the boys placed 1st and the girls placed 8th, 

with Aliza placing 2nd in the girls individual. Thank you to Miss. Hudson for 

accompanying the children to St. Bede’s. 

Indoor Athletics— Well done to all the children who took part in this 

event on Wednesday 29th January. Thank you to Mr. Cross and Miss. 

Hudson for accompanying the children to Pleckgate. 

Let’s Go Sing— On Thursday 13th March, our Choir will be performing at the 

annual Let’s Go Sing Concert. This year the concert will be taking place at  

Blackpool’s Winter Gardens. Thank you to parents for making the effort to 

arrange transport home and to those who have bought tickets to watch 

the performance. Information regarding final arrangements will be sent out 

closer to the time. 

Keeping Safe Week— This week is about keeping safe. Tuesday 11th 

February is Safer Internet Day — with the theme of ‘Too Good to be True’ 

we have been teaching the children to be aware of online scams.  
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Regular Activities during and after school for Spring 2 
 

Monday—  Lunchtime Ukulele Club      Thursday— Y5 Swimming  

   Y4 Class Ukulele Lesson      Y6 PE  

Tuesday—  Gym Intervention (Y3/Y4)     Choir 3.30—4.30pm  

   Y3 + Y4 PE          

   Violin Music Lessons     Friday— Y1 + Y2 P.E  

   Gymnastics Club 3.30—4.30pm     Lunchtime Football  

Wednesday— Reception PE         (Y5/Y6 alternate weeks) 

   Violin Music Lessons       Brass Music Lessons  

   Woodwind Music Lessons      Multi—Sports 3.30—4.30pm  

           Orchestra 3.30—4.30pm       

Tue 11th Feb  Parents’ Evening (No Gymnastics Club) 

Thu 13th Feb  Y5 Swimming (1/5) 

    Parents’ Evening (No Choir) 

Fri 14th Feb  School Closes @ 3.30pm for Half-Term 

Mon 24th Feb  School Re-opens 

Wed 26th Feb  Y5 Bikeability (1/2) 

Thurs 27th Feb  Y5 Swimming (2/5) 

Wed 5th Mar  Y5 Bikeability (2/2) 

Thurs 6th Mar  World Book Day 

    Y5 Swimming (3/5) 

    FGB + Admissions Meeting @ 4pm 

Thurs 13th Mar  Let’s Go Sing Concert (Winter Gardens) @ 7pm 

    Y5 Swimming (4/5) 

Thurs 20th Mar  Y5 Swimming (5/5)  

Fri 4th April  School Closes @ 3.30pm for Easter Holidays 

Dates for Diaries... 


